SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 394 by Senator Bernard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "children" to "minors"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, change "<u>limit or exclude coverage for a drug</u>" to "<u>limit or exclude</u>
- 5 coverage involving a minor for a drug"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 8 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "treatment of a life threatening, chronic, or seriously debilitating disease or condition in a minor and the drug has been approved by the United States Food
- and Drug Administration for the same"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 12, change "or pediatric application" to "in pediatric application"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 20 through 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety.